
 
Composite Can and Tube Institute  

2023 Annual Meeting – Memphis, TN - May 3-5, 2023 
 

AMSPAK 

David and Robin Partin 

514 Pine Drive  

Surfside Beach, SC 29150 

843-731-1173 

dpartin@amspak.com 

www.amspak.com 

AMSPAK 

Tifini Stafford 

514 Pine Drive  

Surfside Beach, SC 29150 

843-731-1173 

sales@amspak.com 

www.amspak.com 

BEAR PAPER TUBE (SPONSOR) 

Brian Clark 

3455 Chatsworth Rd. 

Dalton, Georgia 30740 

706-218-6749 

brianclark@bearpapertube.com 

www.bearpapertube.com 

 

CANUSA PAPER AND PACKAGING 

Sam Kirschenbaum 

1532 Thames Street  

Baltimore, MD 21231 

203-885-5625 

skirschenbaum@canusacorp.com 

www.canusacorp.com 

CANUSA PAPER AND PACKAGING 

Pekka Terasvuori 

1532 Thames Street 

Baltimore, MD 21231 

pekka.terasvuori@corexgroup.com 

www.canusacorp.com 

CARGA SEGURA 

Miguel Leal 

Copper #9303, Cd. Industrial Mitras, CP 66023 

Garcia, Nuevo León, Mexico 

956-330-6590 

mleal@cargasegura.net 

https://www.carga-segura.com 

CARGA SEGURA 

Nathalia Leal 

Copper #9303, Cd. Industrial Mitras, CP 66023 

Garcia, Nuevo León, Mexico 

nleal@cargasegura.net 

www.carga-segura.com 

CASCADES 

Gary Babst 

408, Boul. Marie-Victorin  

Kingsey Falls, Quebec, Canada J0A 1B0 

450-655-9966 

gary_babst@cascades.com 

www.cascades.com 

 

CASCADES 

Craig Korecky  

663 Archwood Road  

Wadsworth, OH 44281 

937-321-1296 

craig_korecky@cascades.com 

www.cascades.com 

 

CASCADES 

Christopher Laroche 

495 rue Haggerty  

Drummondville, Quebec  

514-705-5085 

christopher_laroche@cascades.com 

www.cascades.com 

CASCADES 

Alexandre Morin 

495 Haggerty  

Drummondville, Quebec J2B 3G5 

819-314-1244 

amorin@cascades.com 

www.cascades.com 

CRESCENT PAPER TUBE 

Stuart Seltman 

7325 Industrial Road  

Florence, KY 41042 

859-371-0250 

psseltman@cptube.com 

www.cptube.com 
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CROWN FIBRE TUBE INC. 

Terry Gerhardt 

705 Park Street  

Kentville, Nova Scotia, Canada B4N3V9 

902-300-3497 

tgerhardt@crownfibretube.com 

www.crownfibretube.com 

EBERLE AMERICA INC. 

Romain Haas-Nunge 

260, rue de Sydney  

Saint-Augustin-de-Desmaures, QC G3A 0P2 

418-878-2211 

romain@eberlenorthamerica.com 

www.eberlenorthamerica.com 

EBERLE AMERICA INC. 

Gabriel Robichaud 

260, rue de Sydney  

Saint-Augustin-de-Desmaures, QC G3A 0P2 

418-878-2211 

gabriel@eberlenorthamerica.com 

www.eberlenorthamerica.com 

ERDIE INDUSTRIES INC. 

Lisa Dietz 

1205 Colorado Avenue  

Lorain, OH 44052 

440-288-0166 

lmdietz@erdie.com 

www.erdie.com 

ERDIE INDUSTRIES INC. 

Jason Erdie & Sue Ann Philippbar 

1205 Colorado Avenue  

Lorain, OH 44052 

440-288-0166 

jasonerdie@erdie.com 

www.erdie.com 

ERDIE INDUSTRIES INC. 

Roy Napoli 

1205 Colorado Avenue  

Lorain, OH 44052 

440-288-0166 

rnapoli@erdie.com 

www.erdie.com 

GREIF 

Gaylord and Joan Benner 

366 Greif Parkway  

Delaware, OH 43105 

740-816-0342 

gaylord.benner@greif.com 

www.greif.com 

GREIF 

Craig Rollins 

1379 McDow Drive  

Rock Hill, South Carolina 29732 

803-984-5266 

craig.rollins@greif.com 

www.greif.com 

HPE, INC. 

Larry Eggleston 

2985 Madison Road  

Cincinnati, OH 45209 

513-351-9966 

larry.eggleston@hpepaper.com 

www.hpepaper.com 

HPE, INC. 

Dave Richardson 

2985 Madison Road  

Cincinnati, OH 45209 

513-351-9966 

dave.richardson@hpepaper.com 

www.hpepaper.com 

INDEPENDENT PAPERBOARD MARKETING 

Rick Wilton 

5720 Gateway Blvd Suite 202 

Mason, OH 45040 

440-213-6523 

rwilton@ipmkt.net 

www.independentpaperboard.com 

KRUGER PACKAGING L.P. 

Christian Deschenes 

5845 Place Turcot  

Montreal, Quebec, Canada H4C 1V9 

514-887-9382 

christian.deschenes@kruger.com 

www.kruger.com 
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ONE SOURCE CENTRICS INC. (SPONSOR) 

John Lea 

5 Fire Route 206  

Trent Lakes, Ontario, Canada K0L 1J0 

416-571-3902 

designtubes@sympatico.ca 

www.onesourcecentrics.com 

 

OX INDUSTRIES 

Kevin Hayward 

600 West Elm Ave  

Hanover, PA 17331 

717-586-4648 

khayward@oxindustries.com 

www.oxindustries.com 

OX INDUSTRIES 

Joe Cappellano 

600 West Elm Ave  

Hanover, Pennsylvania 17331 

484-667-7087 

jcappellano@oxindustrries.com 

www.oxindustries.com 

OX INDUSTRIES 

Bob Locke` 

800 S Romy Street  

Eaton, IN 47338 

770-329-2073 

blocke@oxindustries.com 

www.oxindustries.com 

PACO WINDERS BY ELSNER  

Dan Feeser 

475 Fame Avenue 

Hanover, PA 17331 

717-637-5991 

dfeeser@elsnereng.com 

www.elsnereng.com 

PACO WINDERS BY ELSNER  

Polly Patrono 

475 Fame Avenue 

Hanover, PA 17331 

717-637-5991 

ppatrono@elsnereng.com 

www.elsnereng.com 

PAPELEIRA COREBOARD (SPONSOR) 

Julien Ricard 

Rua Comendador Sá Couto 829 

4535-439  

S. Paio de Oleiros, Portugal 

julien.ricard@papeleira.pt 

www.papeleira.pt 

RAE PRODUCTS/QUAD-R 

Todd Essig 

PO Box 72 

Mount Pleasant, TN 38474 

615-254-7556 

todd.essig@gmail.com 

www.raeproducts.com 

RAINBOW RUBBER & PLASTICS INC. 

Mark and Belinda Mackimm 

113 Dries Road 

Reading, PA 19605 

770-331-9515 

markmackimm@gmail.com 

www.rainbowbelts.com 

RAYFIELD METAL STAMPING 

Garrett Rayfield 

3600 N Summit St.  

Toledo, Ohio 43611 

419-872-7340 

garrett@rayfield.com 

www.rayfield.com 

SPECIALTY ADHESIVES TECHNICAL INC. 

Jon VanPelt 

3791 Air Park Street 

Memphis, TN 38118 

800-728-9171 

jvanpelt@specialtyadhesivesinc.com 

www.specialtyadhesivesinc.com 

 

T&S PRODUCTS 

Jody & Shelly Collier 

525 Duncan Perry Road  

Arlington, TX 76011 

214-926-4626 

jody@tandsproducts.com 

www.tandsproducts.com 

http://www.elsnereng.com/
http://www.elsnereng.com/
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TCM SOLUTIONS (SPONSOR) 

Alexander Gamblin 

Rue des Maucourants 

10400 Trainel, France 

alexander.gamblin@tcm-solutions.fr 

33 3 25 39 35 01 

www.tcm-solutions.fr 
 

TCM SOLUTIONS (SPONSOR) 

Armand Pate 

Rue des Maucourants 

10400 Trainel, France 

armand.pate@tcm-solutions.fr 

33 3 25 39 35 01 

www.tcm-solutions.fr 
 

TRITAN PRODUCTS 

Mike MacDonald 

5785 Steeles Avenue West  

North York, Ontario M9L2W3 

416-743-9244 

mmacdonald@tritanproducts.com 

www.tritanproducts.com 

TRITAN PRODUCTS 

Steve Wilks 

5785 Steeles Avenue West  

North York, Ontario M9L2W3 

swilks@tritanproducts.com 

www.tritanproducts.com 

UNIVERSAL PACKAGING CORP (SPONSOR) 

Marc & Rose Poppe 

3645 Tree Court Ind Boulevard  

Kirkwood, MO 63122 

636-225-6300 

marc@universalpackaging.com 

www.universalpackaging.com 

UNIVERAL PACKAGING CORP (SPONSOR) 

Abaz Sofic 

3645 Tree Court Ind Boulevard  

Kirkwood, MO 63122 

abaz@universalpackaging.com 

www.universalpackaging.com 

UNIVERSAL PACKAGING CORP (SPONSOR) 

Sheila Harbor 

3645 Tree Court Ind Boulevard  

Kirkwood, MO 63122 

sheila@universalpackaging.com 

www.universalpackaging.com 

SPEAKERS 
Kenneth Barden, Esq. 
kenneth_barden@yahoo.com 
 

Kalib Price, Grief 
kalib.price @greif.com 
 

Kent Long, COO, Mid South Transport, Inc. 
kentl@midsouthtransport.com 
 

Jeannie Rutherford, Mid South Transport, Inc. 
jeannier@midsouthtransport.com 
 

CCTI EXECUTIVE STAFF 
COMPOSITE CAN & TUBE INSTITUTE 
Andrea Ball, Executive Director 
1750 K Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20006 
703-823-7234 
andrea@cantube.org 
www.cantube.org 
 
COMPOSITE CAN & TUBE INSTITUTE  
Chad Emrick 
1750 K Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20006 
703-823-7234 
info@cantube.org 
www.cantube.org 
 

LANGE, THOMAS & ASSOCIATES LLP 
Nancy Kim, Esq. 
6849 Old Dominion Drive, Suite 225 
McLean, VA 22101 
703-506-1260  
nancy@langethomas.com 
www.langethomas.com 


